OP \$65.00 2241147

ETAS ID: TM604404

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

12/12/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Illinois Instruments Inc.		10/09/2020	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TM Electronics, Inc.	
Street Address:	68 Barnum Rd.	
City:	Devens	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01434	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MAINE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2241147	RACE
Registration Number:	2241148	TURBOPURGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8554798785

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8153072974

Email: stephen@scherrerpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen T. Scherrer
Address Line 1: 17 E. Crystal Lake Ave.

Address Line 4: Crystal Lake, ILLINOIS 60014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen T. Scherrer
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen T. Scherrer/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2020

Total Attachments: 1 source=tm#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007082 FRAME: 0674

900576020

Assignment of Trademarks

WHEREAS, Illinois Instruments Inc., an Illinois corporation with an address of 2401 Hiller

Ridge, Johnsburg, IL 60050 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following marks:

U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,241,147 for "RACE"

U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,241,148 for "TURBOPURGE"

WHEREAS, TM Electronics, Inc., a Maine corporation, with an office address of 68 Barnum

Rd., Devens, MA 01434 ("Assignee"), was desirous of acquiring certain assets, including all

right, title, and interest in the above-identified trademark registrations, together with the goodwill

of the business symbolized by the trademarks, on December 12, 2019;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm the assignment and transfer on

December 12, 2019 to Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the above-listed United

States trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

marks, and the right to recover all relief for past infringement or violations of law relating to the

marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its legal

representatives and assigns, to the full term of the registrations, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor has this assignment and sale not been made.

This Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment is executed on October 9, 2020, and effects the assignment of

the trademarks registrations as of December 12, 2019.

Assignor:

Illinois Instruments, Inc.

Signature:

Name:

Title

TTA E/112357

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007082 FRAME: 0675